Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



小米集团

(A company controlled through weighted voting rights and incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1810 and Debt Stock Code: 40209)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of Xiaomi Corporation (the "Company"), trading in the shares and debt securities of the Company on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:01am on 2 December 2020 pending the release of an announcement in respect of an issue of convertible bonds and placing of existing shares and top-up subscription of shares under general mandate.

> By order of the Board **Xiaomi Corporation** Lei Jun Chairman

Hong Kong, December 2, 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lei Jun as Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Lin Bin as Vice-Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Chew Shou Zi as Executive Director, Mr. Liu Qin as Non-executive Director, and Dr. Chen Dongsheng, Prof. Tong Wai Cheung Timothy and Mr. Wong Shun Tak as Independent Non-executive Directors.